11A-089R762 (2002) : General Assembly [1/2]

Page 1 of 4

) %\ ‘/'/"i:/’ /
pey \E&P B ))’
SR

{
5 17

'S




11A-089R762 (2002) : General Assembly [1/2]

Page 2 of 4

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
1 747-1161A Blade Control Handle
2 749-1092A Upper Handle
3 720-0279 Wing Nut
4 710-1205 Eye Bolt
5 710-1174 Carriage Bolt 5/16-18 x 2.0
6 720-0284 Wing Nut
7 736-0451 Shoulder Washer .320 ID x .93 OD
8 749-1093B Lower Handle
9 725-0157 Cable Tie
10 710-0896 Hex Screw 1/4-14 x .625
11 782-9065 Hinge Clip
17098 Hinge Clip
12 731-2322 Trail Shield
13 682-3065 Handle Bracket Assembly LH
14 682-3064 Handle Bracket Assembly RH
15 687-02048-0709 Deck Assembly 22"
682-0108 Deck Assembly 22" (No Sprigs)
16 710-0654A Hex Washer Screw 3/8-16 x 1.0
17 741-0751 Height Adjuster Bearing
18 720-0426 Height Adjuster Knob
19 732-1026 Spring Lever
20 710-0216 Hex Cap Screw 3/8-16 x .75
21 682-0113 Pivot Arm
22 738-1173 Shoulder Screw
23 736-0741 Bell Washer .760 ID x 1.25 OD
24 734-1987 Rear Wheel 8 x 1.8
25 710-0514 Hex Cap Screw 3/8-16 x 1.0
26 712-0431 Flange Lock Nut 3/8-16
27 736-0270 Bell Washer .265 ID x .75 OD
28 738-1172 Shoulder Screw
29 734-1988 Front Wheel 7 x 1.8
30 748-0376C Blade Adapter
31 742-0642A Blade 22"
742-0742A Mulching Blade 22"
32 736-0524A Blade Bell Support
33 710-1044 Hex Cap Screw 3/8-24 x 1.5
34 747-0710 Hinge Pin
35 732-1014 Torsion Spring
36 731-1035B Chute Hinge
37 731-1034B Side Discharge Chute Assembly
38 631-0098 Mulching Baffle
39 746-0957 Blade Control Cable - B&S (37.25)
746-1130 Blade Control Cable - B&S (40')
746-1091 Blade Control Cable - Tec (50")
40 731-1386D Snap Mulching Plug
41 731-2230 Snap Discharge Chute
42 736-0105 Washer Spacer .401 ID x .870 OD
43 712-0130 Hex Lock Nut 3/8-16
44 712-0431 Lock Nut 3/8-16



11A-089R762 (2002) : Shroud Chart [2/2]

Page 3 of 4

Part No. Color Part No. Color Part No. Color Part No. Color
751B281439 |Dark Red 731-1395A Red 731-1587A Black 731-1561 Black
751B281440 |Black 731-1396A Black 731-1603A Yellow
7518281443 |Bright Red 731T-1397A Gray 731T-T6T0A Pewter

731-1620A Gray
Hardware: Hardware: Hardware: Hardware:

710-1256 (Screw)

710-1256 (Screw)

710-1184 (Screw)

7510042823 (Screw)

Part No. Color Part No. Color Part No. Color Part No. Color
731-1402A Yellow 7510143208 |Black 731-1585B Black 731-1586B Black
731-1694 Black 731-1612A Red
731-1695 Silver Spectra Style

731-1934 Charcoal 751A143188 | Dark Red

Hardware: Hardware: Hardware: Hardware:

710-1258 (Screw)

7510042823 (Screw)

710-1274 (Screw)

7510042823 (Screw)

Part No. Color Part No. Color Part No. Color Part No. Description
751B281451 |Gray 751B281476 |Black 7511681311 | Black 751B2251037 | Control Cover
751B281777 | Yellow 7511681911 |Red 751B281136 | Rewind Cover
7511682011 |Gray 751B281145 | Brake Cover
Hardware:710-1256 Hardware:710-1237 Hardware: - - 751B095130 TT Screw




11A-089R762 (2002) : Shroud Chart [2/2]

Page 4 of 4

Ref # Part Number Qty Description
751B2.. 751B281439 Shroud - Dark Red
751B2.. 751B281440 Shroud - Black
751B2.. 751B281443 Shroud - Bright Red
710-12.. 710-1256 Screw

731-13..  731-1395A Shroud - Red
731-13..  731-1396A Shroud - Black
731-13..  731-1397A Shroud - Gray
710-12.. 710-1256 Screw

731-15..  731-1587A Shroud - Black
731-16.. 731-1603A Shroud - Yellow
731-16.. 731-1610A Shroud - Pewter
731-16.. 731-1620A Shroud - Gray
710-11..  710-1184 Screw

731-15..  731-1561 Shroud - Black
751004.. 7510042823 Screw

731-14..  731-1402A Shroud - Yellow
731-16.. 731-1694 Shroud - Black
731-16.. 731-1695 Shroud - Silver
731-19.. 731-1934 Shroud - Charcoal
710-12.. 710-1258 Screw

751014.. 7510143208 Shroud - Black
751A1..  751A143188 Shroud - Dark Red, Spectra Style
751004.. 7510042823 Screw

731-15..  731-1585B Shroud - Black
710-12.. 710-1274 Screw

731-15..  731-1586B Shroud - Black
731-16.. 731-1612A Shroud - Red
751004.. 7510042823 Screw

751B2.. 751B281451 Shroud - Gray
710-12.. 710-1256 SCREW-PAN HD PHILS
751B2.. 751B281476 Shroud - Black
751B2.. 751B281777 Shroud - Yellow
710-12.. 710-1237 SCREW-TAP
751168.. 7511681311 Shroud - Black
751168.. 7511681911 Shroud - Red
751168.. 7511682011 Shroud - Gray
751B2..  751B2251037 Control Cover
751B2... 751B281136 Rewind Cover
751B2..  751B281145 Brake Cover
751B0... 751B095130 TT Screw



